900504536

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM529765

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HENKEL IP & HOLDING GmbH		12/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLECULAR PRODUCTS US HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	633 Ctc Boulevard		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80027		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4777900	SODASORB
Registration Number:	0258511	SODASORB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7145135130 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-424-2822

Email: uspto-tm-oc@sheppardmullin.com Pamela Fowlie / Sheppard Mullin **Correspondent Name:**

650 Town Center Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55CK-251356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo F. Van den Bosch
SIGNATURE:	/cfv/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=13 Project Scuba-TM Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=13 Project Scuba-TM Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0358

900504536

source=13 Project Scuba-TM Assignment Agreement#page3.tif
source=13 Project Scuba-TM Assignment Agreement#page4.tif
source=13 Project Scuba-TM Assignment Agreement#page5.tif
source=13 Project Scuba-TM Assignment Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), is dated as of December 6, 2018, by **HENKEL IP & HOLDING GmbH**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany having an address at 67 Henkelstrasse, Dusseldorf, Germany 40589 (the "Assignor"), in favor of **MOLECULAR PRODUCTS US HOLDINGS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address of 633 Ctc Boulevard, Louisville, CO 80027 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Henkel US Operations Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), is selling certain assets to Assignee, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2018, between Seller and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Asset Purchase Agreement contemplates that Assignee will purchase from Seller (or Seller's affiliates) certain trademark rights referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is an affiliate of Seller; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, such Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor further covenants that when requested by the Assignee, and without further consideration, but at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and to perfect title to any of the Trademarks, applications and registrations therefor.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

[signature pages follow]

By: Woodrow Title: Managing Director

By:_____Name:

Signature Page to Trudemark Assignment

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GmbH

3y:	 	
Vame:		
Γitle:		
a pipinanga	Zamer promonen	

Name: Michael Todd Title: Managing Director

Signature Dugg to Trodemark Assignment

MOLECULAR PRODUCTS US HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Peter Manos

Title: President and Chairman of the Board

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration number	Int'l Class
SODASORB	Australia	105666	001
SODASORB	Austria	187828	001; 005
SODASORB	Benelux	31105	001
SODASORB	Brazil	007118694	001
SODASORB	Canada	TMDA48466	001
SODASORB	China	5361682	010
SODASORB	China	5361680	005
SODASORB	China	5361681	009
SODASORB	China	5361679	001
SODASORB			
(simple Chinese			
Characters)	China	5361684	005
SODASORB			
(simple Chinese			
Characters)	China	5361683	001
SODASORB			
(simple Chinese			
Characters)	China	5361685	009
SODASORB			
(simple Chinese			
Characters)	China	5361686	010
SODASORB	Colombia	161067	001
SODASORB	Denmark	VR198003101	001; 005
			001; 005;
SODASORB	EU	9578196	010
SODASORB	Finland	0078530	001; 005
SODASORB	France	1573678	001; 005
SODASORB	Germany	745977	001
			001; 005;
SODASORB	India	1405717	010
SODASORB	Italy	1291794	001
SODASORB	Japan	4470485	001
SODASORB	Mexico	1339488	005
SODASORB	Mexico	1245526	010
SODASORB	Mexico	1232932	001
SODASORB	Norway	104230	001; 005
SODASORB	Sweden	0172475	005
SODASORB	Sweden	69039	001
	United		
SODASORB	Kingdom	1108939	005

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration number	Int'l Class
SODASORB	United		
(Design)	Kingdom	1099258	001
SODASORB	United		
(Design)	Kingdom	1108938	005
SODASORB	United States	4777900	001
SODASORB	United States	258511	001
SODASORB	Venezuela	F-060384	001
SODASORB	Viet Nam	15843	001
SODASORB*	Argentina	2741121	001
SODASORB*	Greece	34363	001

^{*} To be transferred to Buyer in accordance with Section 8.7 of the APA.

RECORDED: 06/28/2019